

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-III Posts

Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-III/91/Advertisement/2023/64

Dated Guwahati, the 25 September, 2024

NOTICE

This is for information of all the candidates who had appeared in the Assam Direct Recruitment Examination held on 15 September, 2024, for the posts of Class III (HSSLC Level) that an Online Portal will be made live from 28 September, 2024 at 11.30 A.M to 10 October 2024, the link of which will be available in the website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e www.site.sebaonline.org and website of Govt. of Assam (www.assam.gov.in). This Portal will facilitate the interested candidates to raise their objection against the Answer Key of any question on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) per question. Objection must be supplemented with proper justification and any objection without justification will be treated as null and void. If the justification for challenging a particular Answer key is found valid by the expert Committee constituted to examine the challenges, then the amount of Rs. 500/-will be refunded to the source from where the amount was paid. All the Objections shall be placed before a Committee of Academic Experts and the decision of this Committee shall be final and no further communication shall be entertained. The login credentials will be—

User name - His/Her Application ID Password - His/Her own Password

Further this is to inform that the softcopies of all 6 sets of Question paper are already available on the website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e www.site.sebaonline.org. The answer keys of these 6 sets will also be made available in the same website on 28 September, 2024 at 10.00 A.M.

Secretar

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-III Posts, Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati -22

Memo No. SLRC-G-III/91/Advertisement/2023/64-A

Dated the 25 September, 2024

Copy to:

The Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the Notice in the official website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e www.site.sebaonline.org.

- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel(B) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 3. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the Notice in leading dailies of the State.
- 4. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice in the official website of Government of Assam i.e. www.assam.gov.in.
- 5. Office file for record.

Secretary, cruitment Commiss

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-III Posts, Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati -22